Rescission of Notice of Defauit
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Peelle Financial Corporation, Agent for the Trustee or Beneficiary, hereby rescinds the Notice of Defauit

that was recorded in the County of

as instrument number
in book

at page

on

Eureka

173753
332

285
1/14/2000

The Notice of Default refers to a Deed of Trust described as follows:

Original Trustor:
Recorded on:
Book:

Page:

Serial #:

County:

Origiral beneficiary:

Dated: February 14, 2000

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF Sacramento

Ronald A. Wilson
7/19/95

284

171

158292

Eureka

Turn Key Homes

PEELLE FINANCIAL CORPORATION, Agent

By: ﬁ/&/fé/ %&.@W

Safa Berens ; Asst. Foreclosure Manager

On this February 14, 2000 before me, the undersigned, notary public, personally

appeared Sara Berens personally known to-me(or proved to me on the

basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) isfare subscribed to the within instrument and

acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same.in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),
and that by his/herftheir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), orthe entity upon behalf of
which the the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
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{notary seal above)

Recording requested by:

When recorded mail to:

Peelle Financial Corporation
1540 River Park Drive, Ste #214
Sacramento, CA 95815-4609

(916) 929-1595, FAX(916) 929-0393

PFC# 32244-48
LOAN # 24410090-4
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